506931395 10/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6978232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REDUXIO SYSTEMS LTD.	11/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IONIR SYSTEMS LTD.	
Street Address:	3 MENORAT HAMA'OR STREET	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6744831	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16412647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@PearlCohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE
Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-580842-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VARUN KELKAR
SIGNATURE:	/VKA/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=IONIR NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=IONIR NAME CHANGE#page2.tif source=IONIR NAME CHANGE#page3.tif

PATENT 506931395 REEL: 057861 FRAME: 0901



מדינת השיימל משידי המשפטים - השנת המטנדיים השפ החשילת והשלמשיים



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

רדוקסיו מערכות בע"מ REDUXIO SYSTEMS LTD

שמספרה 514533686,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

איוניר סיסטמס בע"מ IONIR SYSTEMS LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

01/11/2020 י"ד חשון תשפ"א



סיגל גולן עתיר, עו"ד רשמת החברות

בוצע על ידי: יהודה כץ , עו"ד

PATENT

REEL: 057861 FRAME: 0902

[emblem]

State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Companies and Partnerships Registrar

[logo]
Corporations Authority
Companies and Partnerships Registrar

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF THE NAME OF A COMPANY

This shall certify that the company

REDUXIO SYSTEMS LTD.

the number of which is 514533686,

has changed its name and shall henceforth be called by the name:

IONIR SYSTEMS LTD.

Issued in Jerusalem on:

November 1, 2020 14 Heshvan 5781

[stamp:] Ministry of Justice [emblem] Companies and Partnerships Registrar

[signature] Sigal Golan Atir, Adv. Registrar of Companies

Executed by: Yehuda Katz, Adv.

PATENT REEL: 057861 FRAME: 0903

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

Original text full file name: GS-lonir_-Name_Change_Certificate_(From_Reduxio)-#6418644_v1

Translation full file name: GS-lonir_-Name_Change_Certificate_(From_Reduxio)-#6418644_v1_Final

This is to certify that the attached documents in <u>English</u> language with the above title/s are a true and accurate translation and has the same meaning as the text of the original document/s of the <u>Hebrew</u> language to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I am a <u>Hebrew to English</u> translator; I performed this translation, and I am competent to perform this translation.

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct; and further declare that I am aware that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Signature:

RECORDED: 10/20/2021

Name: Eve Hecht Date: July 9, 2021

PATENT REEL: 057861 FRAME: 0904